02-15-2002

101984319

2.9 0000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

10100	ssioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	ease record the attached	original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type		Conveyance Type		
New New	1:2902	Assignment	License	
Resubmission	(Non-Recordation)	Security	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment	
Document ID#			Effective Date	
			Month Day Year 11/30/01	
		Merger	11/30/01	
Correction of PTC	O Error	Character of Name		
Reel #	Frame #	Change of Name		
		⊠ Other	Notice of Grant of Security Interest	
Corrective Docum	nent			
Reel #	Frame #			
Conveying Party	Mark if addition	al names of conveying p		
			Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name Ame	eriPath, Inc.		11/30/01	
Formerly				
Individual	General Partnership	Limited Parnership	☐ Association	
Other				
☑ Citizenshin/State o	of Incorporation/Organization Delaws	are		
Receiving Party		al names of receiving pa	arties attached	
Name	Bank of America, N.A., as Co	ollateral Agent		
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1)	231 S. LaSalle Street			
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)	Chicago	Illinois	60604	
☐ Individual	City General Partnership	State/Country Limited Partnershi		
Corporation	Association		and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a	
Other Natio	onal Banking Association		domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document	
Citizenship/State of from Assignment.) [Componential/Organization Componential/Org				
Incorporation/Org			P.	
	FC	DR OFFICE USE ONLY		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for regiewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction, Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

DUR1\305348_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002443 FRAME: 0873

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30 OMB 0651-00	/99	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Rep	resentative Name and Ac			D
		Enter	for the first Receivir	ig Party Only.
Name	N/A			
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent I	Name and Address			
		Area (Code and Telephone	Number (919) 286-8000
Name	Steven D. Thomas			
Address (line 1)	Moore & Van Allen PLL	С		
Address (line 2)	2200 West Main Street			
Address (line 3)	Suite 800			
Address (line 4)	Durham, North Carolina	27705		
Pages	Enter the total number of pag	es of the attached conveyance	document	
8	including any attachments.	·		#3
	lication Number(s) or Regist Trademark Application Number			additional numbers attached I'H numbers for the same property).
Tra	ademark Application Number(s)	Registrati	ion Number(s)
76/280,511		1,743,70	08	
7(/121,020		2.142.50		
76/121,028		2,143,50	13	
76/046,427		2,143,46	54	
Number of Prop	erties Enter the to	tal number of properties involv	/ed.	# 6
Fee Amount	Fee Amour	t for Properties Listed (37 CFF	R 3.41):	\$ 165.00
		Deposit Account	nt 🔀	
	Account r payment by deposit account o	r if additional fees can be charge	d to the account.)	
		Deposit Account Number Authorization to charge		# 13-4365 Yes No No
Statement and Sig				
	st of my knowledge and belief, the j c. Charges to deposit account are c	oregoing information is true and co outhorized, as indicated herein.	rrect and any attached J	
Steven	D. Thomas	Stemen than		Date Signed
	f Person Signing	Signature		Date Signed

DUR1\305348_ 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002443 FRAME: 0874 OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of November 2001 (the "Security Agreement") by and among the Grantors party thereto (each an "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent") for the holders of the Secured Obligations referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications shown below to the Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations:

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

AmeriPath, Inc.

Viaga	Registration No.	Registration Date
AMERICAN LABORATORY ASSOCIATES and Design	1,743,708	12/29/92
AMERIPATH and Design	2,143,503	3/10/98
Miscellaneous Design	2,143,464	3/10/98

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

AmeriPath, Inc.

Mark	Appl. Serial, No.	Filing Date
D DERMPATH DIAGNOSTICS (Stylized)	76-280,511	7/5/01
CENTER FOR ADVANCED DIAGNOSTICS and Design	76-121,028	9/1/00
PATHWAY SOLUTIONS	76-046,427	5/11/00

ATL01/11086297v6

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002443 FRAME: 0875

The Grantors and the Collateral Agent, on behalf of the holders of the Secured Obligations, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent

The Grantors and the Collateral Agent, on behalf of the holders of the Secured Obligations, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

very truly yours,
AmeriPath, Inc., a Delaware corporation
By:
Name:
Title:
Grantor's Address:
7289 Garden Road, Suite 200
Riviera Beach, FL 33404

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent

RECORDED: 01/29/2002

By:____ Name:___ Title:

KRISTINE D. HYDE

Vice President

ATL01/11086297v7

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002443 FRAME: 0877